*Please don’ t lock down the bolts before all parts installed.

Assembly instructions

Put front bar base and return bar base on the
smooth place, and let them together as picture.

IMPORTANT: Loosely assemble all parts and level on a flat surface before final tightening.
Use of power tools is not recommended.

NO. Hardware List Q’ TY| NO. Hardware List Q' TY
A | < | TENON(210%40mmL) 3 | H | ™=—3| SUPPORT 2
B | €we® | WOOD SCREW (#8%3/4”) 20 | I @ BOLT (28%16mmL) 2
C | 3 | ANGLE IRON 5 | J | o= | BoLT(e1/47%17L) 10
D | % KEY 3 | K [ N | ALLEN WRENCH (4mm) 1
E | ~—>| FOOT RESTER 1 | L | ©=® [ BOLT(21/4"%1-1/4"1) 2
F S | Rester HOLDER 2 | M| == LOCK WASHER (1/4”) 2
G | & | RESTER HOLDER 3 | N WASHER (1/4”) 2
PART LIST

@ | Top 1

@ | BASE 1

® | WITH RETURN 1






